LAMPIRAN TABEL

Material of belt Mass density in kg /m”*
Leather 1000
Comvass 1220
Rubber 1140
Balata 1110
Single woven belt 1170
Double woven belt 1250

Tabel 1. 1 Tabel density Belt

Table 20.3. Standard pitch lengths of V-belts according to 1S: 2494-1974.
Tipe qf belt Stemdavd piteh lengths gf F-beliz in mm

615, 696, 747, 823, §48, 925, 950, 1001, 1026, 1051, 1102
1128, 1204, 1255, 1331, 1433, 1458, 1509, 1560, 1636, 1661,
4 1687, 1763, 1814, 1941, 2017, 2068, 2093, 2195, 2322, 2474,
2703, 2880, 3084, 3287, 3693

932, 1008, 1059, 1110, 1212, 1262, 1339, 1413, 1440, 1466,
1567, 1684, 1770, 1821, 1948, 2024, 2101, 2202, 2329, 2507,
3 2583, 2710, 2888, 3091, 3294, 3701, 4056, 4158, 4437, 4615,
4996, 5377.

1275, 1351, 1453, 1580, 1681, 1783, 1834, 1961, 2088, 2113,
2015, 2342, 2404, 2723, 2901, 3104, 3205, 3307, 3459,

c 3713, 4069, 4171, 4450, 4628, 5009, 5390, 6101, 6363,
7625, 8387, 9149,

3127, 3330, 3736, 4092, 4154, 4473, 4651, 5032, 5413, 6124, GBS,
7648, 5410, 9172, 9934, 10 696, 12 220, 13 744, 15 268, 16 792
5476, 6137, 6899, 7661, 4239185, 9947, 10 709, 12 233, 13 757,

15 283, 16 805.

D

7

Note: The F-belts are also mammfactured in non-standard pitch lengths (e in oversize and imdersize). The
standard piteh length belt 15 desipnated by grade mmmber 50. The oversize belts are designated by a grade

Tabel 1. 2 Tabel type Length V-Belt

80



Table 20.1. Dimensions of standard V-belts according to 15: 2494 - 1974,

Dipe gfbelt | Pover ranges Minimm pitch Tap vidth (k) | Thickmess 1) Feight per

in kW diamerer gf mm mm merre length in
pulley (D) mm neviton
4 07-35 75 13 3 1.06
B 2-15 125 17 11 1.89
C 15-75 200 n 14 343
D 20-150 355 32 19 5.96
E 30350 300 38 23 —

Table 20.2. Dimensions of standard V-grooved pulleys according to 15 : 2494-1974.
(All dimensions in mm)

TIipe gf belt w d a c ki e Ne. gf sheave Groove angle Cf)
grooves (m) in degrees
.| 11 12 | 33 8.7 10 15 & 32,34, 38
B 14 15 | 42 108 | 125 19 9 32,34, 38
C 19 | X0 5.7 143 17 255 14 34 36, 38
D 27 | 28 B1 199 4 37 14 34, 38, 38
E 32 33 | 96 34 29 445 20 -

Note : Face midth (B)=(n— L) e+ 21

Tabel 1. 3 Tabel dimensi type V- Belt

Table 14.1. Mechanical properties of steels used for shafts.

Indian standard designation Ulrimate tensile strength, MPa Yield strength, MPa
40CH 560 - 670 320
45CH 610 - 700 350
oC4 640 - 760 370
soC 12 700 Min. 390

When a shaft of high strength 1s required, then an alloy steel such as nickel, mckel-chromium or
chrome-vanadium steel 1s used.

Tabel 1. 4 Tabel tegangan Material

81



Mimigrigl Sieady load Live load Shoct load
Cast iron fwé B2 16 b 200
Wrought irom 4 7 106a 15
Saeel 4 g 1260 16
Lot materials and B ] 15
dlloys
Leather 9 12 15
Tamber 7 1015 0

Tabel 1. 5 Tabel nilai Keamanan

82



Table 27.1. Principal dimensions for radial ball bearings.

Heuring M. Horee () autw i diamserer L ]
200 1a ia ]
300 35 11
a1 1¥ 3x 10
£ 7 12
02 15 5 1
302 42 13
283 17 40 12
303 47 14
403 62 17
14 ] 47 14
I 5% 14
44 TX 19
05 15 52 15
305 52 17
405 ] al
208 kL] 3] 16
308 TX 19
405 90 23
07 s TX 17
o7 30 21
407 100 25
208 40 30 18
308 L] 3
408 110 iy
] 45 85 15
L] 100 25
408 130 0
R [ 1] ] 20
1] 110 a7
410 130 il
m 35 100 21
n 130 0
411 140 33
212 -] 1o rr ]
3z 130 3l
412 150 35

Tabel 1. 6 Tabel spesifikasi Bearing

83




Table 27.2. Values of X; and Y, for radial bearings.

5 Na. Type of bearing Single rew bearing Double row bearing
X A X A
1. | Radial contact groove ball bearings 0.60 0.50 0.60 0.50
2 Self aligning ball or roller bearings 0.50 022 cot @ 1 0.44 cot @
and tapered roller bearng
3. | Angular contact groove bearings :
o=15" 0.50 046 1 0.92
o=20" 030 042 1 024
o=125" 050 038 1 0.76
o=30" 030 033 1 0.66
o=35" 030 029 1 0.58
o=40° 030 025 1 0.52
o=45" 050 022 1 044

Tabel 1. 7 Tabel nilai X0 & YO

Table 27 .4. Values of X and ¥ for dynamically loaded bearings.

T
Tipe of baaring Speciffcarfors ;:SS ?'Wié-}s =
X ¥ a5 ¥
T
Dieep sroone ?:.ﬁ“ = 0025 20 022
ball baaring =0.03 1.8 023
= 0.07 1.8 027
=D.13 1 o .58 14 031
=025 1.z 037
= 0.50 1.0 043
Amngalar contact Singls row- o 035 DET 1.14
pall bearings Tro rowts in tandemn (1] 035 D=7 1.13
Tro rows back 1o back 1 o553 o.s57T D93 1.13
Diwouble rows: .73 oG 1.17 0.85
Selfalizming Light series : for bores
earings
10— 20 pam 1.3 2.0 o050
25— 35 1 1.7 6.5 2.6 037
4 — 45 >0 3.1 031
51 — &5 2.3 35 028
T — 10D >4 3.8 028
105 — 110 23 3.5 028
Bfedium series - for bores
12 mama 1.0 0565 1.6 0.83
15— 20 1z 1.9 0.52
25— 5D 1.5 23 0.43
55 — oD 1.6 x5 039
Spherical rollsr For bores -
bearngs 25 — 35 mum 21 3.1 032
40— 45 1 2.5 O.57 3T 027
S5 — LW 2.9 4.4 023
100 — 200 2.6 3.9 028
Taper rollar For bores -
bearings 30 — 40 mum 1.0 037
45— 110 1 0. 145 043
120 — 150 1.35 0.41

Tabel 1. 8 Tabel nilai X dan' Y’

84




Table 27.6. Basic static and dynamic capacities of various types of radial ball

bearings.
Bearing Basic capacities in kN
Ne.
¢ Single row deep Single row angular Double row angular Self-aligning
greave ball bearing contact ball bearing contact ball bearing ball bearing
Stafic Lhmamic Static Lynamic Static Lymamic Static | Lynamic
(c,) © ,) (C) (c,) (C €, | (©
[#2] 2) 3 4 3 (6} 7} &) 9
200 224 4 — — 455 7.35 1.80 5.70
300 3.60 63 — — — — — —
201 3 54 — — 56 23 20 5.85
301 4.3 7.65 — — — — 3.0 215
202 3.55 6.10 3.75 6.30 56 83 216 6
302 520 880 = = 23 14 335 93
203 44 1.5 4.75 7.8 8.15 11.6 28 7.65
303 63 106 72 11.6 129 19.3 415 11.2
403 11 18 — — — — — —
204 6.55 10 6.55 104 11 16 39 98
304 7.65 125 83 137 14 193 55 14
404 15.6 24 = = = — — —
205 71 11 78 11.6 13.7 17.3 425 238
305 10.4 16.6 125 193 20 26.5 7.65 19
405 19 28 — — — — — —
Tabel 1. 9 Tabel static & dynamic capacities
Table 27.5. Values of service factor (K,).
S.No. Tipe of service Service factor (K;) for radial
ball bearings
1. Uniform and steady load 1.0
2. Light shock load 1.5
3 Moderate shock load 20
4. Heavy shock load 25
5. Extreme shock load 30
Tabel 1. 10 Tabel nilai service factor

85




LAMPIRAN
PROSES PENGERJAAN

l

IJA

.

86



LAMPIRAN DESAIN GAMBAR

Halaman ini Sengaja dikosongkan

87



(3) COVER
MACHINE CHOPPER

(2) BODY
MACHINE CHOPPER

(1) FRAME
MACHINE CHOPPER

1

88



nT 3

[} | 2 1 2 | 1
1. FRAME MACHINE CHOPPER
470
220 L 400 35
2] Il T
= T
=]
&7
n
g
i 1 Ol &
1 1 o
- g
o =
b Lood
e —
— 9
‘ TNE
n 1
j @
250
320 12 |MOTOR GX 160 i
1.1 |FRAME 1
ITEM PART NUMBER MATERIAL| QTY
PARTS LIST
Skala 11:5 i bar : TEAM TA _r 1 :
AV.‘/ =] Satuwan _: mm _HE‘.._._..,.,“ﬂ : Edi Santoso, S.T.. M.T. e
r\\ r,._ Tanggal : 10-07-2024 |Diperiksa_: Eka Marliana. 5.T.M.En,
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MACHINE CHOPPER |[NO. 1 Al
] I ] 1 P I 1

89



[] | 2 3 1 2 1
FRAME (1.1) i = -
8 ; 2 A
&, 1-(1.1.8)
%,
f=1
" | | . 2
wn
-
m H .
Ll
g &
By 400 sTl
A
320 -
1-(1.1.12) |HEX FLANGE BOLT M8x1,25 x 20 Steel, Mild | 8
407.29 1-(1.1.11) |WASHER B18.22 M8 Steel, Mild | 8
! 1-(1.1.10) [HEX FLANGE NUT B18.16.3M M8 x 1.25 Steel, Mild | 8
1-(1.1.9) |WASHER B18.22 M12 Steel, Mild | 4
1-(1.1.8) [HEX FLANGE BOLT ISO 4162 M12 x 25 x 25 Generic 4
1-(1.1.7) [HEX FLANGE NUT ISO 4161 M12 Generic 4
1-{1.1.6) [WHEEL CASTER 3 IN 2
1-(1.1.5) |RODA DEPAN 2
1-(1.1.4) [Frame Foot Back Generic 1
1-(1.1.3) |Frame Bracket Battom Generic 1
1-{1.1.2) [Frame Support Top Generic 1
1-(1.1.1) [Frame Foot Front Generic 1
ITEM PART NUMBER MATERIAL |QTY
Skala__:1:5 [Keterangan :
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 Al
[] | ] 3 1 P 1

90



FRAME FOOT FRONT (1.1.1)

50 220

45, 130 45 2-p12

35
—
5,

500

650
650

150

35
1
1

35

35 255,86

320

91

[] | ] I 4 nT 3 1 pd I 1




FRAME SUPPORT TOP (1.

4- @12

1

2)

&

o

470

210

35

40

130

40

280

4-ﬁ-7
35,

470

Digambar : TEAM TA [Keterangan :

my 1\\\._ Skala :1:5

@D Satuan_: mm
N ] Tanggal : 10-07-2024

Disetujui_: Edi Santoso, 8.T., M.T.

Diperiksa_: Eka Marliana, 5.T.M.En;

4 nT 3 1

1

92



FRAME BRACKET BATTOM (1.

1.

3)

R7
—,! " R
! o
7 wn
7 Y
o~
R7 =
N 4 g
L=
[ i
=
it}
L
35
400
L 13
1 ol
Skala  :1:4 Digambar : TEAM TA [Keterangan :
\a\..\/u\/ 1\\\._ Satuan __: mm Disetujui_: Edi Santoso, 8.T.. MLT.
r\\ r)lu._ Tanggal : 10-07-2024 |Diperiksa_: Eka Marliana. 5.T.M.En,
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MACHINE CHOPPER |[NO. 1-(1.1.3)| A3
] I ] I 4 3 1 P I 1

93



FRAME FOOT BACK (1.1.4)
355 |
70 215 050 A_y
+| & i 4#
s |CrFE—=11|2
R o
45 130 45
8-@9 f
220 50
2-@12
L
%, .
71
T 11 F=
35
255,86
- T
315,84
320

35

590

S0

1

94



RODA DEPAN (1.1.5)

95,40

@98

@65 27

|
18
11,98
(A

21

©
TﬂL

95

T1:8 Digambar : TEAM TA [Keterangan :

Satuan__: mm
Tanggal : 10-07-2024

A Skala
|

UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MACHINE CHOPPER |NO. 1-(1.1.5)| A3

I 2 1 4 mT 3 | 2 ! 1




WHEEL CASTER 3 IN (1.1.6)

38

ST
r ’ J|

-~

43

=
jr
p
O
85

c:/
/

[l

\

\\.
43

96

I £
50
65
123
R38
:LH =
, al  / N
| 1
- Az
o | S \\w ,
FHE44 ]
g N . //Jtl !
% R30
59

[] | ] I 4 nT 3 1 pd I 1




[ 1 2 3 1 2 | 1
MACHINE GX 160 (1.2) 738
&
wn
®
1-(1.2.12) |Washer GB 955-87 12 Steel, Mild| 8
1-(1.2.10) |hex flange bolt small SO 4162 M12 x 25 x 25 Generic 4
1-(1.2.8) |hex flange nut gradea ISO 4162 M12 Generic 4
1-(1.2.7) |PULLEY KECIL D 90 MM Generic 1
1-(1.2.6) |hex flange bolt small ISO 4162 - M10 x 35 x 35 Generic 4
1-(1.2.5) |hex flange nut gradea ISO 4161 M10 Generic 4
1-(1.2.4) |hex flange nut gradea ISO - 4161 - M12 Generic 1
1-(1.2.3) |Handle Bracket Adjuster Generic 1
1-(1.2.2) |MACHINE GX 160 Generic 1
1-(1.2.1) |Bracket Djuster Motor Generic 1
ITEM PART NUMBER MATERIAL| QTY
PARTS LIST
A1 [Keterangan :
N —] Tanggal : 10-07-2024
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 Al
[] I ] 3 1 P I 1

97



17,5
t

75

42

17,5
T

193

193

98

35
ﬁ 1 | Il
wnl T T T
* T I T
4 4 D
61,5
198 123
Digambar : TEAM TA
7-2024
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MIACHINE CHOPPER |NO. 1-(1.2.1)| A3
T ) T 2z




2

HANDLE BRACKET ADJUSTER (1

66 62 620

1X45°

e IC

E=——=f

2

3)

(1L

Digambar : TEAM TA [Keterangan :

o I f;

Santoso, 8.T., M.T.

A3

3

1

99



PULLEY KECIL D 90 MM (1.2.7)

©92,00
42,00 45,50
5,00
22,00 | 23,50
R10,50 RS,00 i i
|> el
i o
o
3
<
(4]
=] | _
g
4
AA(1:1)

100

[] | ] I 4 nT 3 1 pd I 1




£ | 2 | =1 LV 3 1 2 |

2. BODY MACHINE CHOPPER

A AS GRIPER 1 1
2.3 AS GRIPER 2 1
2.2 AS PISAU 1
2.1 BODY 1
ITEM PART NUMBER MATERIAL qQry
PARTS LIST
a ngan
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MACHINE CHOPPER [NO. 2 A3

101



6 1 5 ] 1 2 ] 1
BODY (2.1)
D D
(2-(2.1.14)) "
) (i) (e
2-(2.1.8)
2-(2.14)
C C
2-(2.1.1)
2-(2.1.9)
—B 2-(2.1.17) [ball bearing 68 1SO 15 ABB 0215 10,DE,NC, 10 68 [Generic 2
942.1.6)) | 2-(2.1.16) |Spur gear 3M 18T 20PA 15FW Generic 2
2-(2.1.15) [CIRCLIP FOT SHAFTS DIN 471 15 x 1.5 Generic 3
2-(2.1.13) 2-(2.1.14) | SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW IS0 4762 M10 x 20 _|Generic 2
2-(2.1.13) [SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW IS0 4762 M8 x 16 | Generic 6
8 2(2.1.7)) | 2-(2.1.12) [HOUSING BEARING GRIP Generic 2 |
2-(2.1.11) [HOUSING BEARING GRIP 2 Generic 1 °
2-(2.1.10) [HOUSING BEARING GRIP RIGHT 2 Generic 1
2-(2.1.12) 2-(2.1.9) |PISAU FIXED 1
2-(2.1.8) |PIN BEARING 3 Generic 1
2-(2.1.7) |PIN BEARING 2 Generic 1
- 2-(2.1.6) [PIN BEARING 1 Generic 1
2-(2.1.2) 21.15) 2-(2.1.5) [SPRING WASHER DIN 128 Al4 Generic 4
.. 2-(2.1.4) [SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW DIN 7984 M12 x 25 |Generic 4
2-(2.1.11) 2-(2.1.17) 2-(2.1.3) |UCFL 205 Housing Generic 2
2-(2.1.16) 2-(2.1.2) |BODY 2 KIRI Generic 1
2-(2.1.1) [BODY 1 KANAN Generic 1
A ITEM PART NUMBER MATERIAL|  QTY
Skala Keterangan :
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 Al

4 nT 3

1 2 I

102



£ | 2 | =1 .LV 3 1 2 | 1

BODY KANAN & KIRI (2.1.1-2.1.2)

103

Re7 485
a4 49,50 49,50, 89,90 55
A
m
o
=
~
no_.r &M\r m.__l |
N
2 // < 2
~ Im un o
-
] b \J - ) §
AR Q\ ~
gls L/
8,67 > ] H
\ 1 ./ i .
\%\ 15 51,94 3-¢8 | 2214 s
f 140,60
61,36 20,43 alo
= / > >
g N
%f ™ %\\
a T
- n.... .|_.M,T
5 /! &
= s D
0,38
R95
R3,5 R13 2-¢@20 R88 Skala__:1:3
- (O] [ mm
Tanggal - 10072024
A(1:3) UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945

[] | ] I 4 nT 3 1 pd I 1




[] 1 ] 3 1
PIN BEARING 1 (2.1.6) 40
#2000 1,5 |15 32 5
g I 1 ) S | | __8
Bl ® L=
0,5X45°  0,5X45° 0,5 X 45°
40
L5115 12 25
@20 |
ol 2 g
p=t B T T - B
05X%45 / 05X45° 05X 45
PIN BEARING 3 (2.1.8) 30
| @20 | 415 195 5
(521 [=]
g8 Hr—1 -8
0,5 X 45° (O —1E
WAL S gs5x45° :
: 0,5 X 45° i
I UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945
[ T 5 3 T

104



PISAU FIXED (2.1.9)

220

50

110

50 5

A7TSD

Digambar : TEAM TA [Keterangan :

Skala :1:1
@ r—] Satuan__mm Disctujui_: Edi Santoso, S.T. ML.T.
|

3 1 pd I 1

105



[} | | 4 3 1 2 | 1
HOUSING BEARING KIRI (2.1.10) HOUSING BEARING KANAN (2.1.11)
D
86
6 86 6
32 54 R20
9 R20
A |
|
I-.mWI- c
R8 A 8
R30
R50 0,5 X 45°
R50 @25 B
@47 @15 0,5X%45°
%25 @15 ) 0,5X45° _ )
0,5X 45° 0,5X45 _ _ o o
; i , _ _ L
o o | | 0sx4° 7 osxas S\ odxase
L . _
3 0,5X45° 0,5 X 45°
T BB(1l:1)
A
myﬁu\\._ ..wﬁ._.“__ i .sv,_q".qm.r,a“uqn..s _ [Keterangan :
AA(1:1) e e | e gy oy Ty e
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MACHINE CHOPPER .c.u._u,_.s.u_r:._ A3
] I I 4 3 1 P I 1

106



(] | 2 | 4 2 | 1
HOUSING BEARING (2.1.12) D
60,62 B
30,31 30,31 18
13 |5 C
R10 0,5 X 45°
0,5 X 45° 0,5 X 45°
] hm w uﬂj,.-
Ly & Il_nlwu
~ 1
..... : |
.
M; 1 0,5 X 45° “. R
) 0,5 X 45° ,
BN - B
w ™ ‘\._III
o = o |
o
8110 0,5 X 45° 8 0,5 X 45° L
47
¢ AA(1:1)
A
A1 Digambar : TEAM TA [Keterangan :
N :
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MACHINE CHOPPER |[NO. 2-(2.1.12) | A3
] I ] I 4 3 1 P I 1

107



AS PISAU (2.2)

2-(2.2.4) |V-Belt Rubber 1
2-(2.2.3) |SPRUE GEAR 22-28 TEETHASPRUE GEAR 22-28 Generic 1
TEETH
2-(2.2.2) [PULLEY BESAR D270 MM Generic 1
2-(2.2.1) |PISAU CHOPPER GX 160 1
ITEM PART NUMBER MATERIAL | QTY
PARTS LIST
[Skata  :1:2 Digambar : TEAM TA [Keterangan :
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MACHINE CHOPPER |[NO. 2-(2.2) A3

3

1

108



1 | 2 k] 1 2 1 1
PISAU SLD 8 (2.2.1.1)
210 AA(1:1)
R5,50
50 110 50
6X45°
} o
n
X ; 4
¥ : i
=
w
! 3
_'I A 6 X 45°
6
AS PISAU (2.2.1.2)
390
136 148 106
60 R4 R4 2 4
j 7 3 ﬁl
| eol—-f-———— - -t — - — — - —+-— o KN 8
it s (O
LEAS 1X45° skala1:2 LX45 S
T | e e
rfn“\ [lu._ Tanggal : 10-07-2024 |Diperiksa_: Eka Marliana. 5.T.M.En,
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MACHINE CHOPPER [No. "t_S_H.N_E_M_ Al
[] | ] 3 1 pd I 1

109



£ | 2 | =1

FLY WHELL PLANDES (2.2.1.3)

60

110

1X45°
(=4 i=3
& 8 I =
S
SKALA1:2
@30¥8mm
PLANDES PISAU (2.2.1.4)
200
R5,5
45 110 45 \| LB
wy
\ £
R T -
] R
| |
N N> "
=
O e e T
ﬁ“\ rllu._ Tanggal : 10-07-2024 |Diperiksa_: Eka Marliana. 5.T.M.En,
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MACHINE CHOPPER [No. ".;_S_.SL.:_ Al
[] | ] I 4

nT 3 1 pd I 1




PULLEY BESAR 270 MM (2.2.2)

[

111

Digambar : TEAM TA [Keterangan :

[] | ] I 4 nT 3 1 pd I 1




[} 1 2 | =1 3 1 2 | 1
SPRUE GEAR 22-28 TEETH (2.2.3)
AA(1:1)
]
.
g -t =
_ﬂly - @
N
7
16,00 30,00 |[16,00
62,00
my-\.\s_ uw....n: “.:.” =_w“._.u_.-“.=mqm.f,4n~”n—$. [Keterangan :
ﬁQ rlf._ ”WME 10-07-2024 ““ eﬁq_r.._w ”MHNHnw__uu.“H.“_.M—/”w:

UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945

MACHINE CHOPPER |NO. 2-(2.2.3)| A3

3

1 P !

1

112



3 ! 2 | 1
2-(2.3.5)  [Spure gear 3M 18T 20PA Generic 1
2-(2.3.4) [Ball bearing 68 1SO 15 ABB - 1025 - 14,DE,AC,14 |Generic 2
2-(2.3.3) GRIPPER ALLUMINIUM Generic 1
2-(2.3.2)  |Assem Sprue Gear 114 -108 TEETH 1
2-(2.3.1)  |AS GRIPPER Generic 1
ITEM PART NUMBER MATERIAL | QTY
PARTS LIST
[Skala :1:2 Digambar : TEAM TA &
mw ﬂ— Disetujui_: Edi Santoso, S.T.. M.T.
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MACHINE CHOPPER |NO. 2-(2.3) | A3

3

| 2 |

1

113



3 1
AS GRIPPER (2.3.1)

| 327
F
16,7 29,3, 30 150 30 3781232

1,20 |
-

o N e T —— =
1,00 /
. R4,00

1x45° /~TT R3 R3 t_mu 1X 45°

SPRUE GEAR 114-108 TEETH (2.3.2)

Lt
Nir "“
R13,50 m. b
8,00
-
60,00
| —

1
329,91
347,92

-
N
[=]
O

24,00
el

my q\l\!\._ Skala :1:1

@O Satuan_: mm
N —] Tanggal : 10-07-2024

UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945

3 1

114



GRIPPER ALLUMINIUM (2.3.3)

220

60

20 180 20 #35
@25

NV

115

Skala__ :1:1 Digambar : TEAM TA [ Keterangan :
(Y] Satuan_: mm Disctujui_: Edi Santoso, 8.T.. M.T.

N
fl\ rlllu._ Tanggal : 10-07-2024 |Diperiksa_: Eka Marliana. 5.T.M.En

UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MACHINE CHOPPER |NO. 2-(2.3.3)| A3

[] I 2 1 4 $ 3 | 2 ! 1




[} 1 2 3 | 2 ] 1
o0 SPRUE GEAR 18 TEETH (2.3.5)
|
|
+
c i
{ -| _
==
m m
|
;
B|
1
1
H
R12,50 |
N 15
A Skal 1:2 |
my q\u\|\._ k .n..”: n‘u._“:. _u_w“-—-__.v_.nﬂmqm.'.,dh-_ﬁ—s _ Keterangan :
ﬁQ rlln._ ”Mpmﬁ— 10-07-2024 ““ gﬁlrm_w ”””JJHL__NH.“.H.“_.M—/”*:
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MACHINE CHOPPER |NO. 2-(2.3.5)| A3
] I ] 3 1 P | 1

116



2-(2.4.4) _|1SO Spure gear 3M 18T 20PA 15FW Generic 1
2-(2.4.3) |BALL BEARING 68 ISO 15 ABB 1025 14,DE,AC, 14|Generic 2
2-(2.4.2) _|GRIPPER ALLUMINIUM Generic 1
2-(2.4.1) |AS GRIPPER Generic 1
ITEM PART NUMBER MATERIAL| QTY
PARTS LIST
Skala 3132 Digambar : TEAM TA K
mw ﬂ —mu-=u= 1 mm Disetujui_: Edi Santoso, S.T., M.T. _
Tanggal : 10-07-2024 |Diperiksa : Eka Marliana, S.T.M.En
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MACHINE CHOPPER|NO. 24 >U

3

117



6 1 5 I 4 ¥ 3 1 2 I 1
AS GRIPPER (2.4.1)
| 327
| D
16,7 29,3 | 30 150 30 [ 378123
1,20 4
= =44 © -
11,00 /
1x45° /T R3 @\ = F 1X45°
c
. P
20 180 20 225
220 o
SPRUE GEAR 18 TEETH (2.4.4)
6 15
l
==
4Hn =
4 a
K &
-
mm Skala 11:2
SKALA 1 : 1 (O Fowar—mm T
R12,30 _ N ] “Wmﬁ_:g.__.g: i ! L ST,
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MACHINE CHOPPER [NO. 2-(2.4.1-2.4.4) n’u
3 T 5 T T m_w 3 T 7 T T

118



3. COVER MACHINE CHOPPER
G @9 6B 6y

3.14

3.18 IS0 4032 - M8 Steel 6
3.17 DIN EN ISO 4018 - M8x16 Steel 6
3.16 COVER CAP QUTPUT Generic 1
3.15 ENGSEL Generic 2
3.14 COVER BAWAH Generic 1
3.13 COVER PULLEY Generic 1
3.12 SUPPORT BRACKET COVER PULLEY Generic 1
3.11 COVER TRANSMISI HIGH LOW Generic 1
3.10 socket head cap screw ISO 4762 M8 x 20 Generic 1
3.9 plain washer 10673 type snl ISO 10673-7.4 Generic 1
3.8 SPRING HANDLE Generic 1
3.7 HANDLE TRANSMISI Generic 1
3.6 SUPPORT BRACKET COVER TRANSMISI Generic 1
3.5 BRACKET Generic 1
3.4 HOPPER CAP TOP Generic 1
3.3 HOPPER QUTPUT Generic 1
3.2 COVER SUPPORT INPUT Generic 1
3.1 HOPPER INPUT Generic 1
ITEM PART NUMBER MATERIAL| QTY
Skala :1:%5 Keterangan :
© ) e
Tanggal : 10-07-2024
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MACHINE CHOPPER [NO. 3 Al

3

1 2

119



3 1 2 L
HOPPER INPUT (3.1)
L 240 L R30 ke 236
_ | 1
RO e == -
75 ]
3 / gl s
_— g R
3 =l
- 174 <
284 370
T e —

Satuan__: mm
N
r\\ r)lu._ Tanggal : 10-07-2024 |Diperiksa_: Eka Marliana. 5.T.M.En,

A3

120




[+] 1 S | 4 3 1 2 | 1
COVER SUPPPORT INPUT (3.2)
210,00
g
2
8
]
-
s
&
DOWN 70,00° R1,00
my-\.\s_ ww....n: “.:.” =_w”._.u_.-“_=m4m.'..4n.”nw= _ [Keterangan :
N e e AT ou Dl e Mt -

UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945

MACHINE CHOPPER [NO. 3.2

A3

3

121



[} 1 | 4 1 2 1
HOPPER OUTPUT (3.3)
DOWN 19,98° R1,00
DOWN 90,00° R0,50 215,86 2 - @9,00%3mm
213,00
DOWN 90,00° RO,50
ye®
/ .
o
~ ~
2 “la
e ) 8
~ 2
]
:.I._a mma‘owo
447 55
496,05
o
1
L B = ~
o
8 B
b
DOWN 19,98° R3,00
213,00
\ﬁu./:\.\l._ H,....n: “.:.” Di u!-..q“q.m.'..:q, [ Keterangan :
N —] Tanggal : 10-07-2024
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MACHINE CHOPPER [NO. 3.3 Al
[ I I 4 I P I

$ 3

122



3 1
237,57
226,79 101,39 DOWN 90,00° R3,00
% 8
W ,.Wn%
g
3 8
o a
DOWN 90,00° R3,00 g| *
DOWN 90,00° R3,00 3
10,00
429,57 ~- R180,00
1
&
% wy
3
DOWN 53,35° RIBD00 |- al 8
-
DOWN 29,71° R1,00 =
DOWN 29,71°RLO0_+=33;.00 10,34
O} o e
rJQ r)ll._ Tanggal : 10-07-2024 | Diperiksa n—.-”—.u Marliana, M,.—..F/Fﬁ:

UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945

MACHINE CHOPPER [NO. 3.4

A3

3

123



BRACKET (3.5)

_w. 424 17, 2-310%3mm
H H NH \h\ “.‘r..
SKALA1: 2 LY
SUPPORT BRACKET COVER TRANSMISI (3.6)
10
7
_ T I T
_ i
9 i _ N
_ @10 _
| 11/ B
: _ R
& //
s
3 17
100 37
I
my -\\l._ ww....n: “.:.” =_w”._.u_.-“_=m4m.'..4n.”nw= _ [Keterangan :
N e AT ou Dl e Mt -
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MACHINE CHOPPER |NO. 3.5-3.6 | A3
(7 T 5 T T P T T

mT 3 1

124




<] 1 2 1 2 | 1
HANDLE TRANSMISI (3.7)
@42
20 |
_
| 3
R3 T
|
e 8 SPRING HANDLE (3.8)
_ 8
T g .
—_ ﬂul.@
_ R6,25 R4,75
i 8 =
| \.ew V] ]
=1 A w E
T
212 30
t skala 2 : 1
20
) Y| o e R
ﬁQ rlln._ “Eﬁ— 10-07-2024 ““ g-—rm_w ."”.ru .J?lmxu,.”ﬂ”“_..:ﬂﬂw”=
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MACHINE CHOPPER |NO. 3.7-3.8 | A3
] I ] 1 P | 1

4 $ 3

125



@O Satuan_: mm
N Tanggal : 10-07-2024

UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945

6 5 3 1 2 I
COVER TRANSMISI HIGH LOW (3.11)
[7s]
G
(=]
~
DOWN 45,00° R1,00
o
"
DOWN 45,00° R1,00 2
o
o
g 569,00
g 57,66 X 45°
DOWN 45,00° R1,00 3 =
57,66 X 45°
] - 199,00 370,00 L
DOWN 45,00° R1,00 2
00° R1, -t 128,33 300,87 |
UP 90,00° R1,00 7 1
=4 1 ~
A =] 8 67,64 X 45° b + X 2
1000 &= 8 g
8
R7,00 L 8 . =
& 2 o
2 8
DOWN 45,41° R1,00 7 - 3 \uf &
2. -
o
g
o
DOWN 44,59° R1,00 2-¢9%3mm
— 7 | 5,00
103,00 A Skala__:1:5 Digambar : TEAM TA [ Keterangan :

Disetujui _: Edi Santoso, 8.T., M.T.

Diperiksa_: Eka Marliana, 5. T.M.En;

MACHINE CHOPPER |NO. 3.11

A3

3 1

126



[} 1 2 | =1 LV

3 1 2 I
SUPPORT BRACKET COVER PULLEY (3.12)
32,00
(100,00)
3,00 94,00 3,00 14,50
11 . (
o
5
/
@10,00¥3mm
A1 uw-...n: ”.:.” =_w”._.u_.-“_=m4m.'.,4n.._qnwe i [Keterangan :
ﬁQ r)ln._ ”E 10-07-2024 ““ gﬁlrm_w ”M—nfinw:nu—“.“m_“—/”w=

UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945

MACHINE CHOPPER [NO. 3.12

A3

3

127



(] | 2 | 3 1 2 |
~
Sl
2
™~
DOWN 90,00° R1,00
476
~
P~ n
B3
A ] 43 433 2-@9,00% 3mm
R180
DOWN 60,02° R177,00 |+m
&
DOWN 29,98° R1,00 ol =]
St
/ I 3
o~
[=]
=]
- =
@
r~
UP 90,00° R4,00 e +
DOWN 90,00° R1,00 98 00
Skala :1:5 i bar : TEAM TA __r 1 :
\a\..\/u\/ 1\\\._ Satuan __: mm _!umn-.”_....u_ﬂ : Edi Santoso, 8.T., M.T. e
r\\ r)lu._ Tanggal : 10-07-2024 |Diperiksa_: Eka Marliana. 5.T.M.En,
UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MACHINE CHOPPER [NO. 3.13 Al
] I ] I 3 1 P I

128



COVER BAWAH (3.14)

375,58 THICKNESS 3mm

32,45 90,83 222,91 29,39

210

DOWN 87,28° R3,00 / DOWN 62,18° R160,00 / DOWN 90,00 R3,00

32,00

279,65

129

Skala__:1:3 Digambar : TEAM TA [Keterangan :
mv.‘/ ] Satuan Disetujui_: Edi Santoso, 5.T. M.T.
o

Tanggal : 10-07-2024

UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945 | MACHINE CHOPPER [NO. 3.14 Al

[] | ] I 4 nT 3 1 pd I 1




UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945

[*] 1 2 3 1 2 | 1
ENGSEL (3.15)
40,00
| @15,00
10,00 30,00
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ 8
=
| @15,00 |
| ﬂ:cbc.
| .
W
N/ i
25,00
Skala__ :2:1 Digambar : TEAM TA [ ket :
\ﬁu./:\\l._ Satuan_: mm Ew”,...__.__-_q"_...&mn._zs,m.ﬁ.:,ﬂ e
N Tanggal : 10-07-2024 |Diperiksa : Eka Marliana, 5.T.M.En;

MACHINE CHOPPER [NO. 3.15

A3

3

130



6 5 1 3 1 2 I 1
o COVER CAP OUTPUT (3.16)
267,53
R10,00 DOWN 90,00° R3,00
o 23,37 220,79 23,37
N
> \/
B
™ A7 g 5 &
DOWN 90,00° R3,00 3 ~
) 2 -
$ \:%@
2 - ~NT
\ !
o
B 7> ) b4
2 - @9,00%3mm A
220,00
_|  DOWN 30,00° R3,00
292,53
I 1
A L ]
e —
ﬁQ r)l-._ .HEE : 10-07-2024 |Diperiksa : Eka Marliana, 5.T.M.En

UNIVERSITAS 17 AGUSTUS 1945

MACHINE CHOPPER [NO. 3.16 A3

3

131



